ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

SHERIFF’S REPORT
AND
JAIL REPORT

AUGUST 2023



ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

August 2023

OIL
UNITH# UNIT MILEAGE | CHANGED | INSPECTION | LAST TIRE TIRES
NAME DUE ROTATION | CHANGED
300 2022 26,111 07/2023 02/2024 8/2023 N/A
SHERIFF WHITE
CHEVY 2500
301 2022 6,742 08/2023 02/2025 N/A N/A
PITTMAN BLACK
FORD F150
(BFORD 2)
302 2020 114,382 DUE 01/2024 DUE 05/2023
LAKE WHITE NEW FULL
RAM 1500 SET
(RAM 1)
303 2022 22,829 08/2023 02/2025 N/A 07/2023
GRAHAM BLACK NEW REAR
FORD F150 TIRES
(BFORD 1)
350 2014 141,873 08/2023 02/2024 02/2023 | 02/2023
RESERVE WHITE NEW REAR
FORD F150 TIRES
(BETSY)
351 2007 129,695 | 03/2022 03/2024 UNK UNK
RESERVE WHITE
FORD
CROWN VIC




NOTES:

2014 white Ford F-150 (Betsy) - removed the computer mount and
installed a different one to hold a newer computer

2022 black Ford F-150 (BFord 1) - New battery on 08-18-2023, oil
change on 08-26-2023 at Keith’s Service center

2022 black Ford F=150 (BFord 2) - Oil change on 08 - 2023 at Keith’s
Service center



Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Call Report

AUGUST 2023
Call Type # of Calls Call Type # of Calls

911 Calls (calculated differently now-all 911 calis 111 lllegal Dumping 0
911 Overflow 1 Inmate Transport 0
911 Hang Up 13 Juvenile il
Walk-In Reports 1 Livestock Out 7
Administrative 29 Lost Property 0
Accidents 8 Medical 23
Agency Assist 3 Mental Subject 0
Alarm 6 Missing Persons 2
Animal Control (3 County, 1 City) 4 Motorist Assist 25
Assault/Domestic Violence 3 Noise Complaint (City) 0
Attempt to Locate 3 Property Damage 0
Arrest 1 Pursuit 0
Citizen Assist 0 Reckless Driver 23
Civil Services/Civil Process 6 Road Hazard .
Claude City Ordinance Violation 1 Suicide 0
Civil Disturbance 1 Stolen Vehicle 1
Civil Standby 6 Stolen Vehicle Recovery 0
Community/Special Event 4 Suspicious Gunshots 0
Controlled Burn 3 Suspicious Person 10
Criminal Trespass 0 Suspicious Vehicle 6
Death Notification 0 Terrorist Threat 2
DUI/Intoxicated Persons 0 Theft 5
Disorderly Conduct 0 Towed Vehicle 0
Fight in Progress 0 Transient Response 3
Fire 11 Training Fire/S.0. 1
Fraud/Forgery report 0 Vandalism 3
Follow-Ups for Reports 3 Unattended Death 0
Found Property 1 Warrants Served 1

Citations Issued 95 Welfare Concern 5

Warnings 103 Incident Reports 12




AUGUST

Inmates Housed in Carson County

1

OWOONOWVPLWN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

RINWRARQOQRQIOOQOOIOIOIOI00O0OI0IO0I0IO0IO/ROI0IOIDIOIO




