

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

SHERIFF'S REPORT AND JAIL REPORT

AUGUST 2023

ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

August 2023

r						
		N.W. 5.1.05	OIL			
UNIT#	UNIT	MILEAGE	CHANGED	INSPECTION	LAST TIRE	TIRES
	NAME			DUE	ROTATION	CHANGED
300 SHERIFF	2022 WHITE CHEVY 2500	26,111	07/2023	02/2024	8/2023	N/A
301 PITTMAN	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 2)	6,742	08/2023	02/2025	N/A	N/A
302 LAKE	2020 WHITE RAM 1500 (RAM 1)	114,382	DUE	01/2024	DUE	05/2023 NEW FULL SET
303 GRAHAM	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 1)	22,829	08/2023	02/2025	N/A	07/2023 NEW REAR TIRES
350 RESERVE	2014 WHITE FORD F150 (BETSY)	141,873	08/2023	02/2024	02/2023	02/2023 NEW REAR TIRES
351 RESERVE	2007 WHITE FORD CROWN VIC	129,695	03/2022	03/2024	UNK	UNK

NOTES:

2014 white Ford F-150 (Betsy) - removed the computer mount and installed a different one to hold a newer computer

2022 black Ford F-150 (BFord 1) - New battery on 08-18-2023, oil change on 08-26-2023 at Keith's Service center

2022 black Ford F=150 (BFord 2) - Oil change on 08 - 2023 at Keith's Service center

Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Call Report AUGUST 2023

Call Type	# of Calls	Call Type	# of Calls
911 Calls (Calculated differently now-all 911 calls)	111	Illegal Dumping	0
911 Overflow	1	Inmate Transport	0
911 Hang Up	13	Juvenile	1
Walk-In Reports	1	Livestock Out	7
Administrative	29	Lost Property	0
Accidents	8	Medical	23
Agency Assist	3	Mental Subject	0
Alarm	6	Missing Persons	2
Animal Control (3 County, 1 City)	4	Motorist Assist	25
Assault/Domestic Violence	3	Noise Complaint (City)	0
Attempt to Locate	3	Property Damage	0
Arrest	1	Pursuit	0
Citizen Assist	0	Reckless Driver	23
Civil Services/Civil Process	6	Road Hazard	7
Claude City Ordinance Violation	1	Suicide	0
Civil Disturbance	1	Stolen Vehicle	1
Civil Standby	6	Stolen Vehicle Recovery	0
Community/Special Event	4	Suspicious Gunshots	0
Controlled Burn	3	Suspicious Person	10
Criminal Trespass	0	Suspicious Vehicle	6
Death Notification	0	Terrorist Threat	2
DUI/Intoxicated Persons	0	Theft	5
Disorderly Conduct	0	Towed Vehicle	0
Fight in Progress	0	Transient Response	3
Fire	11	Training Fire/S.O.	1
Fraud/Forgery report	0	Vandalism	3
Follow-Ups for Reports	3	Unattended Death	0
Found Property	1	Warrants Served	1
Citations Issu	ed 95	Welfare Concern	5
Warnings	103	Incident Reports 1	2

2023 Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Jail Population Report

AUGUST	Inmates Housed in Carson County
1	0
2	0
3	0
4	0
5	0
6	0
7	1
8	0
9	0
10	0
11	0
12	0
13	0
14	0
15	0
16	0
17	0
18	0
19	0
20	0
21	0
22	0
23	0
24	0
25	0
26	1
27	0
28	4
29	3
30	2
31	1